

**BEFORE THE SPECIAL COURT (Atrocities Act), MALKAPUR,
DISTRICT – BULDHANA**

Special Case No.21/2024

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT – 1

MHBU110005942024 **State of Maharashtra**

... Prosecution



Versus

Adinath @ Akash Ananda Rawankar+2

... Accused

The charge-sheet is received from the Police Station Nandura alleging offences punishable under section 302, 201, 120(B) and 364 read with section 34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 (IPC) as well as section 3(2)(v) and 3(2)(va) of the Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

2. Perused the entire charge-sheet including FIR, and statements of witnesses with other documents. Prima facie there is sufficient material to produced against the accused for the above referred offences. Accordingly, issue process against the accused for the above referred offences.

(S. V. Jadhav)

Special Judge, Malkapur.

Date : 18/06/2024

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this <u>P.D.F.</u> file of order is same, word to word, as per the original order.	
Name of the Stenographer	Balkrishna M. Shilwant.
Court	Adhoc District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Malkapur.
Date	18/06/2024
Order signed by the presiding officer on	18/06/2024
Order uploaded on	18/06/2024