

MHBU110005942024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 54 IN SESSIONS CASE NO. 21 OF 2024

Accused No. 3 filed this application for discarding say filed by the prosecution at Exh.54 to his bail application. According to the accused No. 3, the say contains the material which is not part of the charge-sheet. Accused No. 3 was at liberty to show such material. This court is going to decide the bail application filed by the accused without considering any additional material mentioned in the say. Accordingly, this application is filed.

Dt.25/8/2025

(Purushottam B.Jadhav)
Spl.Judge U/SC&ST(POA)Act &
Addl.Sessions Judge, Malkapur.

Spl.Case.No.21/2024
State V/s. Adinath @ Akash + 2

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Mrs.Nishat Anjum Mohd.Rafique.

Name of Court : Special Judge, Malkapur, Dist. Buldana.